Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 27 Ill. Reg. 8468, effective May 6, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 2, 2003; adopted at 27 Ill. Reg. 16436, effective October 15, 2003; emergency amendment at 28 Ill. Reg. 16355, effective December 7, 2004, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 5, 2005; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 21033, effective December 16, 2005; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 15834, effective January 1, 2008; emergency amendments at 33 Ill. Reg. 17161, effective December 9, 2009, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendments modified in response to an objection by the Joint Committee on Administrative Rules at 34 Ill. Reg. 4917, effective March 22, 2010, for the remainder of the 150 days; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 6905, effective April 29, 2010; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 8822, effective June 15, 2015.
